(State a lump sum, percentage of Cost of the Work or other provision for determining the Design-Builder’s Fee and 
the method for adjustment to the Fee for changes in the Work.) 
§ A.1.4.3 Guaranteed Maximum Price 
§ A.1.4.3.1 The sum of the Cost of the Work and the Design-Builder’s Fee is guaranteed by the Design-Builder not to 
exceed «Fourteen Million Five Hundred Sixty Thousand and No/100 Dollars» ($ «14,560,000.00» ), subject to 
additions and deductions for changes in the Work as provided in the Design-Build Documents. Costs that would cause 
the Guaranteed Maximum Price to be exceeded shall be paid by the Design-Builder without reimbursement by the 
Owner.